
 

 
AD HOC – DATES AHEAD Page 1 of 2 (Updated 12th March 2024) 
for the Beacon Parishes Mission Community   
(Denbury, Woodland, Broadhempston and Ipplepen with Torbryan) 
 
(Excluding regular weekly and monthly events - Please see the monthly posters and magazines for regular 
monthly and weekly events):  www.missioncommunity.org.uk/services-and-events 
 

(The dates below also do not include funerals and baptisms as both can be arranged at short notice) 
 
 
 
Mondays: Monday 19th Feb to Monday 18th March, 6.30pm to 8pm 
Lent Study Groups at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 

Tuesdays: Tuesday 20th Feb to Tuesday 19th March, 6pm to 6.30pm 
Stations of the Cross at The Church of St Mary The Virgin, Denbury.  
 

Saturday 9th March, 10.30am to 12noon.  
Come and Celebrate with us the 1st year anniversary of ‘Coffee and Chat’ at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.    
 

Saturday 16th March, 12.30pm (for 1.00pm)   
Woodland is holding a ‘Daffodil Lunch’ at ‘The Rising Sun’.  If interested, please contact Wendy Dixon on 07791 498941. 
 

Sunday 17th March 2024, 2pm  
‘Cobblers Child’ Folk Concert in Denbury. 4 piece band from Gloucestershire with Melodeons, Northumbrian Pipes, various 
whistles, voices and guitar. For tickets and more information please contact. Rachel Belringer on 07751 804 007 
 

Tuesday 19th March, 4.30pm 
PCC Meeting. - Denbury.  
 

Wednesday 20th March, 10am  
PCC Meeting, (after morning prayer) - Broadhempston  
 

Friday 22nd March 2024, 6pm (Time TBC) 
Beetle Drive in Denbury Village Hall. Back by popular demand! Tickets from Irene Davey 07767 771 590 
 

Monday 25th March, 10am.   
Hospitality meeting in St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen. 
 

Sunday 14th April 2024 (TBC) 
CANCELLED ‘Mike Bosworth’ Folk Concert in Denbury.  MiKe Boswoth’s continuation of a Centenary Celebration of Devon folk 
song collector Rev’d Sabine Baring-Gould. Squire & Parson of Lewtrenchard in West Devon. For tickets and more information 
please contact. Rachel Belringer on 07751 804 007 
 

Friday 19th April, 12 noon - 3pm  
Eucharist and meeting at St Andrews for the Third Order Franciscan Torbay Group.   
 
Friday 19th April, (Date and Time TBC)  
Quiz and cheese & wine in St Andrew’s Church Hall, Ipplepen 
 

Tuesday 23rd April 2024, 7pm 
APCM at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 

Sunday 12th May 2024, 4pm to 5.30pm 
Come and Celebrate with us the 1 year anniversary of ‘St Andrew’s Outside’, Ipplepen, in the St Andrew’s Church Field.  A regular 
bi-monthly event taking place on the second Sunday every other month so the following date will be Sunday 14th July 2024. – 
Ipplepen 
 
Wednesday 15th May 2024 at 7pm 
Ipplepen Bellringers AGM 
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(The dates below also do not include funerals and baptisms as both can be arranged at short notice) 
 
 
 
Sunday 19th May 2024 
‘Maggie Duffy & Bob Thompson’ Folk Concert in Denbury. – local singer/songwriter, Maggie leaves the audience to entertain us 
along with Bob. Always a crowd pleaser. For tickets and more information please contact. Rachel Belringer on 07751 804 007 
 

Thursday 6th June 2024 (all day - TBC) 
D-Day Photos and Memorabilia in St Andrew’s Church - Ipplepen 
 

Sunday 9th June 2024, 2pm  
‘Tea for Two’ Concert in St Andrew’s Church.  Concert by Marilyn Ellis and Tom Morris with Tea and Cake - Ipplepen 
 

Tue 25th June (or Tues 2nd July) at 7pm (TBC) 
Meeting/visitation 
 

Saturday 6th July / Sunday 7th July 2024 (Date TBC and pm Time TBC) 
Concert by ‘The Ashburton Singers’ at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
 

Sunday 14th July, pm 
St Andrew’s PCC, Hospitality Team and Bellringers will be unavailable in the afternoon.     
 

Sunday 21st July 2024, 3pm 
Relicensing 
 

Sunday 21st July 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury. 
 

Saturday 31st August, 2pm (Date and time TBC)  
Wedding Ceremony of David Cartlidge and Sian Smeaton at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen  
 

Sunday 13th October 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 20th October 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Thursday 24th October, 10am  
Andrew at Meeting at Abbotsbury Church, Newton Abbot. 
 

Sunday 3rd November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 17th November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 20th November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
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